

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7264 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 19434 OF 2024

The Collector Daman

... Applicant.

Versus

Urmila Devji D/O Lalu Tandel

... Respondents.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7246 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 19044 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7239 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 19446 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7269 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 19451 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7147 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 19047 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7145 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 19046 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7237 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 10824 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7120 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 20211 OF 2024

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate for Applicants in all the Applications.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicants.
- 2.** Mr. Jain, learned Counsel for the Applicants submits that copies of the applications have been furnished in the registry.
- 3.** In view of the aforesaid statement, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 17th June, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]